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Rafael Martinez,

Designer

11465 Washington Place
Los Angeles, CA 90066

(310) 880-4365 phone

THIS AND ALL OTHER PROJECT DOCUMENTS AND ALL
IDEAS, AESTHETICS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED THEREIN
ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE.  ALL PROJECT DOCUMENTS

ARE THE REGISTERED PROPERTY OF RAFAEL L. MARTINEZ,
DESIGNER AND CANNOT BE LAWFULLY USED IN WHOLE
OR IN PART FOR ANY PROJECT OR PURPOSE EXCEPT AS
DESCRIBED IN THE CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE BUILDER AND CLIENT. RLM HEREBY GIVES FORMAL
NOTICE THAT ANY SUCH PROJECT DOCUMENT USE,
REPRODUCTION OR MODIFICATION (MISUSE) IS NOT ONLY
UNLAWFUL BUT AUTOMATICALLY BINDS ALL PARTIES
INVOLVED WITH MISUSE TO FULLY INDEMNIFY AND

DEFEND THE ARCHITECT AND ARCHITECT'S
CONSULTANTS TO THE MAXIMUM LEGAL EXTENT AGAINST
ALL LOSSES, DEMANDS, CLAIMS OR LIABILITIES ARISING
DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FROM PROJECT DOCUMENT
MISUSE. PROJECT DOCUMENTS DESCRIBE DESIGN INTENT
OF WORK AND ARE NOT A REPRESENTATION OF AS-BUILT
OR EXISTING CONDITIONS. THE ARCHITECT AND
ARCHITECT'S CONSULTANTS MAKE NO REPRESENTATIONS
CONCERNING THE ACCURACY OF DOCUMENTS AND ARE

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN
PROJECT DOCUMENTS AND THE EXISTING CONDITIONS.

SMALL LOT SUBDIVISION
11502 VENICE BLVD.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90066
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Owner:
Maggie & Nedim Hasanovic

11502 W. Venice Blvd.
Los Angeles, CA 90066

(608) 320-3521 phone

mjbarber3413@gmail.com

Designer:
Rafael Martinez
9533 Pico Blvd. Suite 'B'

Los Angeles, CA 90035

(310) 880-4365 phone

rafael@rafaelmartinezdesign.com

Contact: Rafael Martinez

Surveyor:
Christensen & Plouff Land Surveying

25570 Rye Canyon Road, Suite 'A'
Valencia, CA 91355

(661) 645-9320 phone

kacie@cplandsurveying.com

License #9013
Contact: Kacie A. Plouff

Arborist:
T.B.D.

Contractor:
OWNER-BUILDER

Applicable Codes:
2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE

2020 GREEN BUILDING CODE

2020 L.A. BUILDING CODE

MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING,

AND FIRE SPRINKLERS UNDER SEPARATE
PERMIT

GENERAL NOTES
PLY. PLYWOOD

G.F.I. GROUND FLOOR INTERRUPTED

E.W. EACH WAY

PLT. PLATE

P.U.E. PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT

MIN 50 CFM

Site Address:
11502 W. Venice Blvd.
3803 S. Berryman Ave.

Los Angeles, CA 90066

Scope of Work: Proposed Small Lot Subdivision into 2 parcels

with (2) Single Family Dwellings pursuant to Ordinance No.

176,354

Proposed Number of Lots: 2

Existing Assessor's Parcel Number: 4214-012-001

Block: None

Lot(s): 40

Tract: 7688

Legal Description:
Lot 40 Tract #7668 Recorded in Book 83 Pages 1through 3 of
Los Angles County Records

Zoning: R3-1

Lot Area: 2,602 SQ. FT. (w/ BoE AMENDMENT)

Occupancy Groups: R-3, U

Use: Residential

Building Height: T.O. PARAPET = 42'-4
T.O. GUARDRAIL = 43'-0"

T.O. ROOF ACCESS STRUCT. = 48'-1"

T.O. CHIMNEY = 45'-4"

Number of Stories: Parcel 'A' = 4

Parcel 'B' = 4

Number of Parking Spaces: 2 per Lot (4 Total)

General Plan Land Use: Low Medium II Residential

Type of Construction: V-B

Community Plan Area: Palms - Mar Vista - Del Rey

Council District: 11

Specific Plan Area: Los Angeles Coastal Transportation
Corridor

Area Planning Commission: West Los Angeles

Street Designation: Venice Blvd. - Boulevard II 162'

Berryman Ave. - Local Street Standard 50'

Year Built: 1951

Hillisde: No

Liquefaction/Landslide: No

Sprinklers: Yes (NFPA-13D)

SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS

A. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:

1.) THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE-FOOT CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR
POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL-BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES, METERS,
APPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION OF THE HOOK-UP. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET
OF ANY POWER LINES-WETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE

CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES.

2.) AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUT OFF VALVE OR EXCESS FLOW SHUT OFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS
LINE ON THE DOWNSTREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158)(SEPARATE PLUMBING PERMIT IS
REQUIRED).

3.) PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE CONNECTED TO A SANITARY SEWER OR TO AN APPROVED SEWAGE

DISPOSAL SYSTEM (R306.3).

4.) PROVIDE ULTRA-FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION. EXISTING SHOWER HEADS AND TOILETS MUST
BE ADAPTED FOR LOW WATER CONSUMPTION.

5.) SHOWER COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH
A SMOOTH, NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET (SECTION
1210.2.3). USE OF WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM BACKING BOARD SHALL BE AS STATED IN SECTION 2509.3

6.) WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED TO WALL. (SEC. 507.3 & LAPC)

7.)  AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 325.

8.) SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL DWELLING UNITS INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY, UPON THE
OWNER'S APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS, OR ADDITIONS, EXCEEDING ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS
($1,000). (R314.6.2)

9.) WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS EXCEEDING ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS

($1,000), EXISTING DWELLINGS OR SLEEPING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES OR FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R315.1. CARBON MONOXIDE
ALARMS SHALL ONLY BE REQUIRED IN THE SPECIFIC DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT FOR WHICH THE PERMIT WAS
OBTAINED. (R315.2)

10.) EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL LIGHTS BY MEANS OF

EXTERIOR GLAZED OPENINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R303.1 OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICAL LIGHT
THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 6 FOOT-CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A
HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL. (R303.1)

11.) A COPY OF THE EVALUATION REPORT AND/OR CONDITIONS OF LISTING SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE AT THE JOB SITE.

12). KITCHEN SINKS, LAVATORIES, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, BIDETS, LAUNDRY TUBS AND WASHING MACHINE OUTLETS SHALL
BE PROVIDED WITH HOT AND COLD WATER AND CONNECTED TO AN APPROVED WATER SUPPLY (R306.4).

13.) BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS, WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH A SHOWERHEAD, AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS
SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS

THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR (R307.2)

14.) DOORS BETWEEN GARAGE AND THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM FIRE PROTECTION RATING OF 20
MINUTES AND SELF-CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING DEVICES, OR SOLID WOOD OR SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL

NOT LESS THAN 1 38 INCHES THICK. (R302.5.1)

15.) THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DWELLING AND ITS ATTIC AREA IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R302.6
(R302.6).

16.) DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING FROM THE GARAGE SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM NO. 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL OF OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL AND SHALL NOT HAVE
OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE (R302.5.2).

17.) OTHER PENETRATIONS OF GARAGE/DWELLING CEILINGS AND WALLS SHALL BE PROTECTED AS REQUIRED BY SECTION

R302.11, ITEM 4 (R302.5.3).

18.) GARAGE FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, AND THE AREA USED TO PARK
VEHICLES SHALL BE SLOPED TO A DRAIN OR TOWARD THE MAIN VEHICLE ENTRY DOOR WAY. (R309.1)

19.) HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AT A
POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE ROOMS AT THE DESIGN
TEMPERATURE. (R303.9)

E. FIRE RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION:

1.) PENETRATIONS IN A FIRE-RATED WALL SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED FIRE STOP MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE

WITH SECTION 714.3.1:
a. STEEL, COPPER, OR FERROUS PIPES OR CONDUITS MAY PENETRATE CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS WHERE THE
PENETRATING ITEM IS A MAXIMUM 6-INCH DIAMETER AND THE AREA OF THE OPENING THROUGH THE WALL DOES NOT
EXCEED 144 SQUARE INCHES.

b. MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS OF MAXIMUM 2-HR. FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL AND PARTITIONS BY STEEL
ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOXES NOT EXCEEDING 16 SQUARE INCHES ARE PERMITTED PROVIDED OPENINGS DO NOT EXCEED
100 SQUARE INCHES FOR ANY 100 SQUARE FEET OF WALL AREA. OUTLET BOXES ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF WALLS OR
PARTITIONS MUST BE SEPARATED BY A HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF 24 INCHES (714.3.2)

2.) SMOKE AND FIRE DAMPERS MUST BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS PER SECTIONS 717.5:
a. DUCT PENETRATIONS OF FIRE WALLS IN ACCORDANCE TO SECTION (7171.5.1)

b. DUCT PENETRATIONS OF FIRE BARRIERS, EXCEPT EXIT ENCLOSURES AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS WHERE THEY ARE NOT
ALLOWED TO PENETRATE. (717.5.2)
c. DUCTS PENETRATING SHAFTS. (717.5.3)
d. DUCTS PENETRATING FIRE PARTITIONS AND FIRE-RATED CORRIDOR WALLS. SEE EXCEPTION FOR STEEL DUCTS WITH

NO OPENINGS INTO CORRIDOR (717.5.4)
e. DUCTS PENETRATING SMOKE BARRIERS (717.5.5)
f. DUCTS PENETRATING EXTERIOR WALLS (717.5.6)
g. DUCTS PENETRATING SMOKE PARTITIONS (717.5.7)
h. DUCTS PENETRATING HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (717.6)

3.) DRAFT STOP LOCATIONS:

a. IN BUILDINGS USED FOR RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCIES, DRAFT STOPS MUST BE INSTALLED IN WOOD FRAME FLOOR
CONSTRUCTION CONTAINING CONCEALED SPACE. DRAFT STOPPING SHALL BE LOCATED ABOVE AND IN LINE WITH THE
DWELLING UNIT AND SLEEPING UNIT SEPARATION. (718.3.2)
b. IN BUILDINGS USED FOR RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCIES, DRAFT STOPS MUST BE INSTALLED IN THE ATTIC

(MANSARDS)(OVERHANGS)(FALSE FRONTS SET OUT FROM WALLS)(SIMILAR CONCEALED SPACES) FORMED BY COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION. DRAFT STOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE AND IN LINE WITH SLEEPING UNIT AND DWELLING UNIT
SEPARATION WALLS THAT DO NOT EXTEND TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR SHEATHING ABOVE. (718.4.2)
c. DRAFT-STOPPING MATERIALS MUST NOT BE LESS THAN 1/2-INCH GYPSUM BOARD, 3/8-INCH PLYWOOD, 3/8-INCH
TYPE 2-M PARTICLE BOARD, OR OTHER MATERIALS APPROVED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. DRAFT-STOPPING MUST BE

ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED. (718.3.1)

4.) DRAFT STOP SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN A CONCEALED FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY FORMED OF COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION, UNLESS THE BUILDING IS SPRINKLERED WITH NFPA13 SPRINKLER SYSTEM (718.3.2)

5.) FIRE BLOCKING MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 718 AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
a. IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES, AT THE CEILING AND
FLOOR LEVELS. (718.2.2)
b. IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES, AT 10-FOOT INTERVALS

ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE WALL. (718.2.2)
c. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT
SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, COVE CEILINGS AND SIMILAR LOCATIONS. (718.2.3)
d. IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN AND BETWEEN STUDS

ALONG AND IN LINE WITH THE RUN OF STAIRS IF THE WALL UNDER THE STAIRS IS UNFINISHED. (718.2.4)
e. IN OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHIMNEYS, FIREPLACES AND SIMILAR OPENINGS WHICH AFFORD A
PASSAGE FOR FIRE AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS, WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. (718.2.5)

GENERAL NOTES (CONT.)
F. INTERIOR FINISHES:

1.) INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS APPLIED TO WALL AND CEILINGS SHALL BE TESTED AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 803.

G. FIRE PROTECTION:

1.) THIS BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MANUAL ALARM SYSTEM WITH THE CAPABILITY TO SUPPORT VISIBLE ALARM
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72”. (907.2.9, 907.5.2.3.3, 907.5.2.3.4)

2.) THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A NFPA13 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

3.) THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIVISION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

4.) AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM & HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO
A SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON EACH STORY AND BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE

INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE
FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314)

5.) AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN
WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE
VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM(S) AND ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS. (R315)

H. MEANS OF EGRESS:

1.) EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED.

2.) EXIT SIGNS ILLUMINATED BY AN EXTERNAL SOURCE SHALL HAVE AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 5 FOOT CANDLES
(54 LUX).

3.) INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND SECTION 2702.

4.) EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES.

5.) EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM THAT WILL PROVIDE AN ILLUMINATION OF
NOTE LESS THAN 90 MIN. IN CASE OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS. (1013.5-1013.6.3)

6.) EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT USE OF A KEY OF SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE
OR EFFORT. (1010.1.9)

7.) DOOR HANDLES, LOCK AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT A MIN. 34” AND A MAX. 48” ABOVE
THE FINISHED FLOOR. (1010.1.9.2)

8.) ALL EGRESS DOOR OPERATION SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH SECTION 1010.1.

9.) THE MEANS OF EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIEMS THE BUILDING SPACE
SERVED BY THE MEANS OF EGRESS IS OCCUPIED. THE MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1

FOOT-CANDLE AT THE WALKING SURFACE. (1008.1)

10.) THE POWER SUPPLY FOR MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL NORMALLY BE PROVIDED BY THE PREMISES'
ELECTRICAL SUPPLY. IN THE EVENT OF POWER SUPPLY FAILURE, AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL
AUTOMATICALLY ILLUMINATE THE FOLLOWING AREAS (1008.3):
a. AISLES AND UNENCLOSED EGRESS STAIRWAYS IN ROOMS AND SPACES THAT REQUIRE TWO OR MORE MEANS OF

EGRESS;
b. CORRIDORS, EXIT ENCLOSURES AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.;
c. EXTERIOR EGRESS COMPONENTS AT OTHER THAN THEIR LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE UNTIL EXIT DISCHARGE IS
ACCOMPLISHED FOR BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.
d. INTERIOR EXIT DISCHARGE ELEMENTS, AS PERMITTED IN SECTION 1028.1, IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR

MORE EXITS.
e. EXTERIOR LANDINGS, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 1010.1.6, FOR EXIT DISCHARGE DOORWAYS IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED
TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.

11.) THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE POWER FOR A DURATION OF NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES AND
SHALL CONSIST OF STORAGE BATTERIES, UNIT EQUIPMENT OR AN ON-SITE GENERATOR. THE INSTALLATION OF THE
EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 2702. (1008.3)

12.) EMERGENCY LIGHTING FACILITIES SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PROVIDE INITIAL ILLUMINATION THAT IS AT LEAST AN

AVERAGE OF 1 FOOT-CANDLE (11 LUX) AND A MINIMUM AT ANY POINT OF 0.1 FOOT-CANDLE (1 LUX) MEASURED ALONG
THE PATH OF EGRESS AT FLOOR LEVEL. ILLUMINATION LEVELS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO DECLINE TO 0.6 FOOT-CANDLE (6
LUX) AT THE END OF EMERGENCY LIGHTING TIME DURATION. A MAXIMUM-TO-MINIMUM ILLUMINATION UNIFORMITY
RATIO OF 40 TO 1 SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED. (1008.3)

13.) THE EXIT SIGNS SHALL ALSO BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM PROVIDED FROM STORAGE

BATTERIES UNIT EQUIPMENT OR AN ON-SITE GENERATOR SET, AND THE SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ELECTRICAL CODE.

I. INTERIOR ENVIRONMENT:

1.) PROVIDE STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION. MIN 1 FOOT-CANDLE AT TREAD RUNS. (1205.4)

2.) INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS APPLIED TO WALL AND CEILINGS SHALL BE TESTED AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 803.

J. BUILDING ENVELOPE:

1.) PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH AT THE FIRST 9 FEET, MEASURED FROM GRADE, AT EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. (6306)

2.) LOTS SHALL BE GRADED TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION WALLS WITH A MINIMUM FALL OF 6

INCHES WITHIN THE FIRST 10 FEET (R401.3)

3.) DAMP PROOFING, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH MATERIALS AND AS REQUIRED IN SECTION R406.1.

4.) VEHICULAR ACCESS DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R612.4.

5.) BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION

PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY.
(R319)

6.) PROTECTION OF WOOD AND WOOD BASED PRODUCTS FORM DECAY SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS
SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY THE USE OF NATURALLY DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE

LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

7.) PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN THE FIRST 9 FEET, MEASURED FROM GRADE, AT EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS.

EXCEPTION: MAINTENANCE OF BUILDING AFFIDAVIT IS RECORDED BY THE OWNER TO COVENANT AND AGREE WITH THE
CITY OF LOS ANGELES TO REMOVE ANY GRAFFITI WITHIN 7-DAYS OF THE GRAFFITI BEING APPLIED. (6306)

8.) ICC EVALUATION REPORT/LOS ANGELES CITY RESEARCH REPORT APPROVAL:

DECK COATING - 'POLYCOAT' ICC-ESR#2785
FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES - 'QUIET ROCK' LARR#25688, 'ROXUL' LARR#25444'
ROOFING MATERIALS - 'GAF' LARR#25271

SOUND/THERMAL INSULATION - 'STUDCO' LARR#25835
DAMP PROOFING  MATERIALS BEHIND BASEMENT WALLS - 'CARLISLE" LARR #24783
WATERPROOFING FOR BELOW GRADE CONCRETE, MASONRY WALLS,
CONCRETE SLAB & PLYWOOD DECK - 'GRACE' LARR#24386

DETECTOR

CIVIL

C-1 SURVEY

PROJECT SITE

PARCEL 'A' LOT AREA = 1,193.76' sq. ft.

PARCEL 'B' LOT AREA = 1,408.00' sq. ft.

EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING TO BE

DEMOLISHED = 1,016 sq. ft.

PARCEL 'A' FLOOR AREA = 2,179 sq. ft.

PARCEL 'A' GARAGE/CARPORT = 321 sq. ft.

PARCEL 'B' FLOOR AREA = 1,862 sq. ft.

PARCEL 'B' GARAGE AREA = 335 sq. ft.

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA (PARCELS 'A' + 'B') =

4,041 sq. ft.

TOTAL GARAGE/CARPORT AREA = 656 sq. ft.
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TOTAL = 1,463 (BLDG. FOOTPRINT) / 2,602 (LOT AREA)

= 56%
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DEMOLITION NOTES

DEMOLITION PLAN

EXISTING WALLS
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REMOVE EXISTING WALLS

1.) TOTAL WEST WALL LENGTH IN
REQUIRED SIDE YARD = 60'-8"
WALL TO BE REMOVED = 10'-8"

10'-8" / 60'-8" = 18%

2.) TOTAL EAST WALL LENGTH IN
REQUIRED SIDE YARD = 59'-9"
WALL TO BE REMOVED = 17'-3"
17'-3" / 59'-9" = 29%

3.) Remaining walls not proposed for removal are

nonconforming as to yard regulations per LAMC
Section 12.23 A  provided at least 50 percent of
the perimeter length of the existing
nonconforming portion of the exterior walls of
the building are retained.
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